Commodity (Unit)
Cotton (BALES)

Grain (BU)

State
AR

AR

CURRENT LICENSED FEDERAL GRAIN WAREHOUSES IN ARKANSAS

County
Ashley

Craighead

Crittenden

Desha

Lee

Mississippi

St. Francis

Arkansas

Ashley

Chicot

Clay

Conway

Craighead

Crawford

Crittenden

City
PORTLAND

Portland
MONETTE
Crawfordsville

West Memphis

Dumas
MCGEHEE

MARIANNA

Blytheville
BLYTHEVILLE
DELL

Dyess
MANILA

Forrest City

BRINKLEY
PARKIN

DEWITT

GILLETT
INDIANA SWITCH

Stuttgart

STUTTGART
Portland
Wilmot
Eudora

LAKE VILLAGE

YELLOW BEND

CORNING

KNOBEL
BLACKWELL
MORRILTON

JONESBORO

OTWELL

VAN BUREN
CROWLEY
West Memphis

WEST MEMPHIS

CHERRY VALLEY

FAIR OAKS

License Number
[2-2615]
[2-2611]
[2-2760]
[2-2844]
[2-2654]
[2-3098]
[2-2757]
[2-2738]
[2-3034]
[2-3103]
[2-3064]
[2-2796]
[2-2951]
[2-2917]
[2-3055]
[2-2845]

[2-2911]

[2-2783]
[2-3066]
[2-3085]
[2-3086]

[3-10184]
[3-4103]
[3-2968]
[3-5604]
[3-4999]
[3-2968]
[3-2968]
[3-9281]
[3-4655]

[3-10175]
[3-9644]
[3-9644]

[3-10164]
[3-5711]

[3-10121]

[3-4094]
[3-8679]
[3-9736]
[3-10121]
[3-10121]
[3-4066]
[3-8379]
[3-9850]
[3-10034]
[3-10172]
[3-10064]
[3-10145]
[3-10135]
[3-8965]
[3-8965]
[3-10089]
[3-8679]
[3-6134]
[3-4097]

Business Entity
GPS Gin Company, Inc.
PORTLAND COMPRESS AND WAREHOUSE, INC.
Portland Gin & Warehouse, Inc.
The Childress Gin and Elevator Company
Crittenden Gin Company
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC

Union Compress Warehouse of West Memphis, L.L.C.

Staple Cotton Cooperative Association
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC
Marianna Warehousing, LLC

Marianna Warehousing, LLC

Caruthersville Cotton Warehouse, Inc.
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC
Staple Cotton Cooperative Association
Farmers First Gin Company

Rabbit Ridge Gin and Warehouse, LLC
Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC
Marianna Warehousing, LLC

Marianna Warehousing, LLC

Riviana Foods, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Cormier Rice Milling Co., Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Riceland Seed Company

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Portland Gin & Warehouse, Inc.
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Cain Agra Operations, LLC

Farmers Grain Terminal, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Busch Agricultural Resources, LLC
Windmill Rice Company, LLC
Eastside Rice, LLC

Harvest Rice, LLC

Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Supreme Rice, LLC

Louis Dreyfus Company River Elevators LLC
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Cargill, Incorporated

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Warehouse Name
GPS Bonded Warehouse
Portland Compress and Warehouse
PORTLAND GIN WAREHOUSE
Childress Gin Warehouse
Crittenden Gin Bonded Warehouse
Marion Distribution Center
Union Compress Warehouse of West Memphis
Staplcotn Warehouse, West Memphis
Riverbend Distribution Center Warehouse
Dumas Warehouse
MCGEHEE WAREHOUSE
Marianna Bonded Warehouse
Marianna Bonded Warehouse #2
Caruthersville Cotton Warehouse - Blytheville
FCW - Blytheville
StaplCotn Warehouse, Blytheville
FARMERS FIRST GIN COMPANY/WAREHOUSE

Rabbit Ridge Gin Warehouse
Federal Warehouse

Marianna Bonded Warehouse #3
Marianna Bonded Warehouse #4
Brinkley Warehouse

EAST ARKANSAS RICE WAREHOUSE
Producers Warehouse

CORMIER RICE MILL WAREHOUSE
GILLETT GRAIN WAREHOUSE
Producers Warehouse

Producers Warehouse

STRATTON SEED COMPANY ELEVATOR
STUTTGART GRAIN WAREHOUSE
Portland Gin Warehouse

Producers Warehouse

Producers Warehouse

CAIN AGRA ELEVATOR

Farmers Grain Warehouse

OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR

CORNING RICE WAREHOUSE

Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse

KNOBEL GRAIN WAREHOUSE

OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR

OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR

JONESBORO RICE WAREHOUSE

JONESBORO RICE MILL ELEVATOR
WINDMILL RICE COMPANY, LLC WAREHOUSE
EASTSIDE RICE, LLC ELEVATOR

Harvest Rice Warehouse

CGB ELEVATORS

SUPREME RICE WAREHOUSE

Louis Dreyfus Company River Elevators West Memphis
CGB Elevators

CGB Elevators

CARGILL SRR ELEVATORS

Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse

Producers Warehouse

Fair Oaks Rice Warehouse

Cotton
32,000
15,000
10,000
19,800
92,000
57,000

115,080
130,000
162,000
150,000
88,000
66,700
112,700
31,500

48,000
80,000
26,800
18,200
15,000
98,000
20,000
18,000

AS OF: 9/10/2025

Commodity
Grain

1,124,000
3,104,000
3,114,000

938,000
864,000
2,210,000

18,062,000
5,033,000

22,518,000

826,000
1,387,000
961,000
1,263,000
1,465,000
1,957,000
63,000
5,167,000
869,000
808,000
255,000
509,000

17,098,000
1,066,000
2,150,000
4,662,000
3,961,000

837,000
289,000
842,000
599,000
964,000
996,000
1,947,000
3,421,000
2,330,000

Nuts (Peanut)



Cross

Desha

Drew
Greene

Jackson

Jefferson

Lonoke

Mississippi

Monroe

Phillips

Poinsett

Pope
Prairie
Pulaski

Randolph
St. Francis

White

Woodruff

HICKORY RIDGE
Wynne
WYNNE

ARKANSAS CITY

DUMAS

MCGEHEE

PENDLETON

JEROME
DELAPLAINE
DIAZ
GRUBBS

NEWPORT

TUCKERMAN
ALTHEIMER
PINE BLUFF
Sherrill

CARLISLE

England

LONOKE
HUFFMAN

OSCEOLA

WILSON
Holly Grove

HELENA

Helena

OLD TOWNE
HARRISBURG
Marked Tree
MARKED TREE
TYRONZA

WALDENBURG

WEINER
DARDANELLE
DES ARC

HAZEN

NORTH LITTLE ROCK
POCAHONTAS
WHEATLEY
BRADFORD
GRIFFITHVILLE

MCCRORY

McCrory
PATTERSON

[3-4099]
[3-6134]

[3-9581]

[3-6134]
[3-10192]
[3-10038]

[3-4096]
[3-10038]

[3-9644]

[3-4101]

[3-7446)
[3-10121]

[3-9692]

[3-5199]

[3-8679]

[3-4567]

[3-6800]

[3-9558]

[3-4567]

[3-4997]

[3-2968]
[3-10192]

[3-9281]

[3-8911]

[3-10224]

[3-4100]
[3-10195]
[3-8679]

[3-8965]

[3-10195]
[3-6134]
[3-5000]

[3-10192]

[3-10195]
[3-8679]

[3-10192]
[3-9773]
[3-9581]
[3-8679]
[3-6134]
[3-9735]
[3-8679]
[3-4104]

[3-10121]
[3-4095]
[3-4098]
[3-9209]

[3-10121]
[3-7341]
[3-4105]
[3-4754]
[3-6797]
[3-6971]
[3-7083]
[3-9581]
[3-7083]

Riceland Foods, Inc.
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.
Erwin-Keith, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Crop Marketing Services, LLC
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Crop Marketing Services, LLC
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Alice-Sidney Dryer & Seed Limited Liability Partnership
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.
Holden-Conner Seed & Grain, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Riceland Seed Company

Riviana Foods, Inc.

Central Grain, L.L.C.

Riceland Foods, Inc.

Viserion Grain, LLC

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.

Viserion Grain, LLC
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Viserion Grain, LLC

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.
Southern Rice & Cotton, LLC
Erwin-Keith, Inc.

Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Producers Rice Mill, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.
Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Riceland Foods, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Riviana Foods, Inc.

Oakley Grain, Inc.

Baltz Feed Company, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.
Riceland Foods, Inc.

Morris Granary, Inc.
Farmers Granary, Inc.
Erwin-Keith, Inc.

Farmers Granary, Inc.

HICKORY RIDGE RICE WAREHOUSE
Producers Warehouse
Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator

Producers Warehouse

CGB Elevators

Dunklin Elevator

Dumas Rice Warehouse

Dunklin Elevator

Producers Warehouse

MCGEHEE RICE WAREHOUSE
PENDLETON GRAIN WAREHOUSE
OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR
Alice-Sidney Dryer & Seed Co. Warehouse
DELAPLAINE GRAIN WAREHOUSE
Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse
TUCKERMAN RICE WAREHOUSE
Jackson County Rice Warehouse
Holden-Conner Seed & Grain Elevator
TUCKERMAN RICE WAREHOUSE
ALTHEIMER GRAIN WAREHOUSE
Producers Warehouse

CGB Elevators

STRATTON SEED COMPANY ELEVATOR
Carlisle Warehouse

Central Grain Elevator

LONOKE RICE WAREHOUSE
Viserion Grain Elevators

Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse
CGB Elevators

Viserion Grain Elevators

Producers Warehouse

HOLLY GROVE GRAIN WAREHOUSE
CGB Elevators

Viserion Grain Elevators

Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse
CGB Elevators

SOUTHERN RICE & COTTON WAREHOUSE
Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator

Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse
Producers Warehouse

Waldenburg Grain Warehouse
Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse
WEINER RICE WAREHOUSE

OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR

DES ARC RICE WAREHOUSE

HAZEN RICE WAREHOUSE

Hazen Warehouse

OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR

Baltz Elevator

WHEATLEY RICE WAREHOUSE
WHITE COUNTY GRAIN WAREHOUSE
GRIFFITHVILLE GRAIN WAREHOUSE
MORRIS GRANARY, INC. WAREHOUSE
Farmers Granary, Inc. Warehouse
Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator

Farmers Granary, Inc. Warehouse

2,923,000

557,000
2,853,000
3,517,000
5,352,000

124,000

895,000
3,675,000
3,614,000
2,666,000
2,693,000
1,716,000
4,626,000
2,420,000

782,000
2,805,000
2,803,000
2,633,000
1,595,000
3,710,000
1,235,000
1,964,000
4,687,000

617,000

478,000
3,642,000
1,046,000
4,533,000
3,477,000
1,692,000

609,000
3,597,000
8,703,000

742,000

828,000
2,573,000
2,497,000

149,000
1,299,000
2,643,000
3,256,000
4,326,000
1,720,000
3,212,000
4,565,000
5,573,000

722,000
3,078,000
4,042,000

626,000
2,241,000

369,000
8,768,000

354,000
1,078,000
1,977,000
1,985,000
1,253,000
4,114,000



Nuts (Peanut) (TONS)

AR Craighead
Lawrence
Lee
Randolph

PENROSE
JONESBORO
WALNUT RIDGE
MARIANNA
POCAHONTAS

[3-6134]
[6-0664]
[6-0309]
[6-0664]
[6-0664]

Producers Rice Mill, Inc.

Delta Peanut, LLC
Birdsong Corporation
Delta Peanut, LLC
Delta Peanut, LLC

Producers Warehouse

Delta Peanut Warehouse

Birdsong Peanuts Blakely Warehouse
Delta Peanut Warehouse

Delta Peanut Warehouse

308,000

57,760
48,100
24,320
33,440





