

CURRENT LICENSED FEDERAL GRAIN WAREHOUSES IN ARKANSAS

AS OF: 9/10/2025

Commodity (Unit)	State	County	City	License Number	Business Entity	Warehouse Name	Commodity					
							Grain	Nuts (Peanut)				
Cotton (BALES)	AR	Ashley	PORTLAND	[2-2615]	GPS Gin Company, Inc.	GPS Bonded Warehouse	Cotton	32,000				
			Portland	[2-2611]	PORTLAND COMPRESS AND WAREHOUSE, INC.	Portland Compress and Warehouse	15,000					
		Craighead	MONETTE	[2-2760]	Portland Gin & Warehouse, Inc.	PORTLAND GIN WAREHOUSE	10,000					
			Crawfordsville	[2-2844]	The Childress Gin and Elevator Company	Childress Gin Warehouse	19,800					
		Crittenden	West Memphis		[2-2654]	Crittenden Gin Company	Crittenden Gin Bonded Warehouse	92,000				
					[2-3098]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	Marion Distribution Center	57,000				
					[2-2757]	Union Compress Warehouse of West Memphis, L.L.C.	Union Compress Warehouse of West Memphis	115,080				
					[2-2738]	Staple Cotton Cooperative Association	Staplcotr Warehouse, West Memphis	130,000				
					[2-3034]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	Riverbend Distribution Center Warehouse	162,000				
		Desha	Dumas		[2-3103]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	Dumas Warehouse	150,000				
					[2-3064]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	MCGEHEE WAREHOUSE	88,000				
		Lee	MARIANNA		[2-2796]	Marianna Warehousing, LLC	Marianna Bonded Warehouse	66,700				
					[2-2951]	Marianna Warehousing, LLC	Marianna Bonded Warehouse #2	112,700				
					[2-2917]	Caruthersville Cotton Warehouse, Inc.	Caruthersville Cotton Warehouse - Blytheville	31,500				
		Mississippi	BLYTHEVILLE		[2-3055]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	FCW - Blytheville	48,000				
					[2-2845]	Staple Cotton Cooperative Association	Staplcotr Warehouse, Blytheville	80,000				
				DELL		[2-2911]	Farmers First Gin Company	FARMERS FIRST GIN COMPANY/WAREHOUSE	26,800			
									18,200			
		Grain (BU)	AR	Dyess	MANILA	[2-2783]	Rabbit Ridge Gin and Warehouse, LLC	Rabbit Ridge Gin Warehouse	15,000			
						[2-3066]	Louis Dreyfus Company Cotton Storage LLC	Federal Warehouse	98,000			
				St. Francis	Forrest City		[2-3085]	Marianna Warehousing, LLC	Marianna Bonded Warehouse #3	20,000		
							[2-3086]	Marianna Warehousing, LLC	Marianna Bonded Warehouse #4	18,000		
				Arkansas	BRINKLEY		[3-10184]	Riviana Foods, Inc.	Brinkley Warehouse	1,124,000		
						PARKIN		[3-4103]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	EAST ARKANSAS RICE WAREHOUSE	3,104,000	
								[3-2968]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	3,114,000	
						DEWITT		[3-5604]	Cormier Rice Milling Co., Inc.	CORMIER RICE MILL WAREHOUSE	938,000	
								[3-4999]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	GILLETT GRAIN WAREHOUSE	864,000	
						INDIANA SWITCH		[3-2968]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	2,210,000	
							Stuttgart		[3-2968]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	18,062,000
									[3-9281]	Riceland Seed Company	STRATTON SEED COMPANY ELEVATOR	5,033,000
						STUTT GART		[3-4655]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	STUTT GART GRAIN WAREHOUSE	22,518,000	
							Ashley	Portland	[3-10175]	Portland Gin & Warehouse, Inc.	Portland Gin Warehouse	826,000
						Wilnot		[3-9644]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	1,387,000	
		Eudora	[3-9644]			Producers Rice Mill, Inc.		Producers Warehouse	961,000			
		Chicot	LAKE VILLAGE				[3-10164]	Cain Agra Operations, LLC	CAIN AGRA ELEVATOR	1,263,000		
	[3-5711]			Farmers Grain Terminal, Inc.	Farmers Grain Warehouse	1,465,000						
	YELLOW BEND		[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	1,957,000						
Clay	CORNING		[3-4094]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	CORNING RICE WAREHOUSE	5,167,000						
			[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	869,000						
			[3-9736]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	KNOBEL GRAIN WAREHOUSE	808,000						
Conway	BLACKWELL		[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	255,000						
		MORRILTON	[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	509,000						
Craighead	JONESBORO		[3-4066]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	JONESBORO RICE WAREHOUSE	17,098,000						
			[3-8379]	Busch Agricultural Resources, LLC	JONESBORO RICE MILL ELEVATOR	1,066,000						
			[3-9850]	Windmill Rice Company, LLC	WINDMILL RICE COMPANY, LLC WAREHOUSE	2,150,000						
			[3-10034]	Eastside Rice, LLC	EASTSIDE RICE, LLC ELEVATOR	4,662,000						
Crawford	OTWELL		[3-10172]	Harvest Rice, LLC	Harvest Rice Warehouse	3,961,000						
		VAN BUREN	[3-10064]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	CGB ELEVATORS	837,000						
Crittenden	CROWLEY		[3-10145]	Supreme Rice, LLC	SUPREME RICE WAREHOUSE	289,000						
		West Memphis	[3-10135]	Louis Dreyfus Company River Elevators LLC	Louis Dreyfus Company River Elevators West Memphis	842,000						
			[3-8965]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	CGB Elevators	599,000						
		WEST MEMPHIS	[3-8965]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	CGB Elevators	964,000						
			[3-10089]	Cargill, Incorporated	CARGILL SRR ELEVATORS	996,000						
FAIR OAKS	CHERRY VALLEY		[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	1,947,000						
			[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	3,421,000						
			[3-4097]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Fair Oaks Rice Warehouse	2,330,000						

Cross	HICKORY RIDGE	[3-4099]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	HICKORY RIDGE RICE WAREHOUSE	2,923,000
		[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	557,000
	Wynne	[3-9581]	Erwin-Keith, Inc.	Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator	2,853,000
Desha	WYNNE	[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	3,517,000
	ARKANSAS CITY	[3-10192]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	CGB Elevators	5,352,000
		[3-10038]	Crop Marketing Services, LLC	Dunklin Elevator	124,000
	DUMAS	[3-4096]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Dumas Rice Warehouse	895,000
		[3-10038]	Crop Marketing Services, LLC	Dunklin Elevator	3,675,000
Drew	MCGEHEE	[3-9644]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	3,614,000
		[3-4101]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	MCGEHEE RICE WAREHOUSE	2,666,000
	PENDLETON	[3-7446]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	PENDLETON GRAIN WAREHOUSE	2,693,000
Greene	JEROME	[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	1,716,000
	DELAPLAINE	[3-9692]	Alice-Sidney Dryer & Seed Limited Liability Partnership	Alice-Sidney Dryer & Seed Co. Warehouse	4,626,000
Jackson	DIAZ	[3-5199]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	DELAPLAINE GRAIN WAREHOUSE	2,420,000
	GRUBBS	[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	POINSETT RICE AND GRAIN WAREHOUSE	782,000
		[3-4567]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	2,805,000
Jefferson	NEWPORT	[3-6800]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	TUCKERMAN RICE WAREHOUSE	2,803,000
		[3-9558]	Holden-Conner Seed & Grain, Inc.	Jackson County Rice Warehouse	2,633,000
	TUCKERMAN	[3-4567]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Holden-Conner Seed & Grain Elevator	1,595,000
	ALTHEIMER	[3-4997]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	TUCKERMAN RICE WAREHOUSE	3,710,000
	PINE BLUFF	[3-2968]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	ALTHEIMER GRAIN WAREHOUSE	1,235,000
Lonoke	Sherrill	[3-10192]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	Producers Warehouse	1,964,000
	CARLISLE	[3-9281]	Riceland Seed Company	CGB Elevators	4,687,000
	England	[3-8911]	Riviana Foods, Inc.	STRATTON SEED COMPANY ELEVATOR	617,000
Mississippi		[3-8911]	Central Grain, L.L.C.	Carlisle Warehouse	478,000
	LONOKE	[3-4100]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Central Grain Elevator	3,642,000
	HUFFMAN	[3-10195]	Viserion Grain, LLC	LONOKE RICE WAREHOUSE	1,046,000
		[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Viserion Grain Elevators	4,533,000
		[3-8679]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	3,477,000
Monroe	OSCEOLA	[3-8965]		Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	1,692,000
		[3-10195]	Viserion Grain, LLC	CGB Elevators	609,000
	WILSON	[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Viserion Grain Elevators	3,597,000
Phillips	Holly Grove	[3-5000]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	8,703,000
	HELENA	[3-10192]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	HOLLY GROVE GRAIN WAREHOUSE	742,000
		[3-10195]	Viserion Grain, LLC	CGB Elevators	828,000
Poinsett	Helena	[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Viserion Grain Elevators	2,573,000
	OLD TOWNE	[3-10192]	Consolidated Grain and Barge Co.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	2,497,000
	HARRISBURG	[3-9773]	Southern Rice & Cotton, LLC	CGB Elevators	149,000
	Marked Tree	[3-9581]	Erwin-Keith, Inc.	SOUTHERN RICE & COTTON WAREHOUSE	1,299,000
	MARKED TREE	[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator	2,643,000
Pope	TYRONZA	[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	3,256,000
	WALDENBURG	[3-9735]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	4,326,000
		[3-8679]	Poinsett Rice and Grain, Inc.	Waldenburg Grain Warehouse	1,720,000
Prairie	WEINER	[3-4104]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Poinsett Rice & Grain Warehouse	3,212,000
	DARDANELLE	[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	WEINER RICE WAREHOUSE	4,565,000
Pulaski	DES ARC	[3-4095]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	5,573,000
	HAZEN	[3-4098]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	DES ARC RICE WAREHOUSE	722,000
Randolph		[3-9209]	Riviana Foods, Inc.	HAZEN RICE WAREHOUSE	3,078,000
	NORTH LITTLE ROCK	[3-10121]	Oakley Grain, Inc.	HAZEN RICE WAREHOUSE	4,042,000
St. Francis	POCAHONTAS	[3-7341]	Baltz Feed Company, Inc.	Hazen Warehouse	626,000
	WHEATLEY	[3-4105]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	OAKLEY GRAIN ELEVATOR	2,241,000
White	BRADFORD	[3-4754]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	Baltz Elevator	369,000
	GRIFFITHVILLE	[3-6797]	Riceland Foods, Inc.	WHEATLEY RICE WAREHOUSE	8,768,000
		[3-6971]	Morris Granary, Inc.	WHITE COUNTY GRAIN WAREHOUSE	354,000
Woodruff	MCCRORY	[3-7083]	Farmers Granary, Inc.	GRIFFITHVILLE GRAIN WAREHOUSE	1,078,000
	McCrory	[3-9581]	Erwin-Keith, Inc.	MORRIS GRANARY, INC. WAREHOUSE	1,977,000
	PATTERSON	[3-7083]	Farmers Granary, Inc.	Farmers Granary, Inc. Warehouse	1,985,000
				Erwin-Keith, Inc. Elevator	1,253,000
				Farmers Granary, Inc. Warehouse	4,114,000

Nuts (Peanut) (TONS)		AR						
			PENROSE	[3-6134]	Producers Rice Mill, Inc.	Producers Warehouse	308,000	
		Craighead	JONESBORO	[6-0664]	Delta Peanut, LLC	Delta Peanut Warehouse		57,760
		Lawrence	WALNUT RIDGE	[6-0309]	Birdsong Corporation	Birdsong Peanuts Blakely Warehouse		48,100
		Lee	MARIANNA	[6-0664]	Delta Peanut, LLC	Delta Peanut Warehouse		24,320
		Randolph	POCAHONTAS	[6-0664]	Delta Peanut, LLC	Delta Peanut Warehouse		33,440